and complications between both genders.

Materials and methods: An observational, descriptive, and ana-

lytical study compares the pattern of alcohol consumption, the num-

ber of grams of alcohol between men and women, and its

complications.

Results: Two hundred and twenty-two patients were included;

122 women (55.0%) with 51.7§11.5 years of age, Child-Pugh A=24

(10.8%), B=69 (30.6%) and C=130 (58.6%). The grammage/day of alco-

hol was Women 175.6.9§131.4 and Men 301.5§106.7. The type of

consumption was regular risk M=6.6%; excessive M=45.9% and